Form	PTO-1504
1-31-92	1/26/04
	To the Honorable Commissioner c

01-27-2004 SHEET

Docket No.: FRBG 951

: attached original documents or copy hereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ναme and address of receiving party(ies):	
Church & Dwight Company	Name: _ Freudenberg Household Products LP	
Alchem Road	Address: 2021 West Street	
Green River, Wyoming 82935	River Grove, Illinois 60171	
	Individual(s) citizenship:	
In dividual(a)	Association	
Individual(s) Association	General Partnership	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	X Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State Wyoming	Corporation-State	
Other:	Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
attached Yes X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
3. Nature of conveyance:	domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Assignment Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Assignment)	
X Other: Quitclaim Deed of Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
Execution Date: January 16, 2004	Yes <u>X</u> No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
γ(σ)	1,254,581 (SCRUNGE)	
	,,20 ,,00	
Additional Numbers attached	1? Yes No X	
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registration	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved:	
mailed:	The second secon	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Leon Medzhibovsky	X Enclosed	
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the	
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	event of insufficiency of check	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	[NUMBER] 50.0624-Order No. 1031	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.	, in contract the and contest and any attached copy is	
Leon Medzhibovsky	January 35 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature	January 込 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cov		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	is spectare attachments	
1/27/2004 BBYRHE 00000023 1254581 40/00 DP		

25378099.1

01 FC:8521

OUITCLAIM DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY, a Wyoming Corporation, with its principal place of business at Alchem Road, Green River, Wyoming 82935 ("GRANTOR"), hereby transfers, assigns, releases, conveys and forever quitclaims to FREUDENBERG HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LP, 2021 West Street, River Grove, Illinois 60171 ("GRANTEE"), all right, title and interest of GRANTOR, if any, which GRANTOR may appear to have in and to the trademark shown in the United States Trademark Registration listed below ("the TRADEMARK"):

Reg. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Mark
1,254,581	October 18, 1983	SCRUNGE

In support of this quit claim deed of assignment the Grantor states as follows:

- (1) As of August 13, 1985, the rightful owner of the TRADEMARK was Church & Dwight Co., Inc., the parent company of GRANTOR, as shown by the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO).
- (2) A valid assignment of the TRADEMARK from Church & Dwight Co., Inc., to a predecessor-in-interest of GRANTEE, Guardsman Products, Inc., was made on June 13, 1990 and recorded in the USPTO at Reel 0723/0448 on June 28, 1990.
- (3) Registration number 1254581 was inadvertently and erroneously identified on a subsequent assignment document between Church & Dwight Co., Inc. and GRANTOR which was dated January 1, 1992 which was then recorded in the USPTO at Reel 0868/Frame 0019 on May 15, 1992.
- (4) GRANTOR herein acknowledges the purported assignment from Church & Dwight Co., Inc. to GRANTOR was in all respects null and void *ab initio* and that GRANTOR acquired no interest of any kind in registration number 1254581 by virtue of the assignment recorded at Reel 0868/Frame 0019.

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED between GRANTOR and GRANTEE that except as expressly above stated GRANTOR makes no

12962-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0158

representations, covenants or warranties of any kind whatsoever regarding the TRADEMARK.

By this instrument, the parties intend that GRANTOR release to GRANTEE whatever interest GRANTOR may have in the TRADEMARK, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Quitclaim Deed of Assignment has been executed on the /b th day of January, 2004.

CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY

By:

Name: L. Scott Dickerson

Title: President

STATE OF WYOMING

) ss.

COUNTY OF Sweetwater

Sworn and subscribed to before me this $-\frac{16th}{2004}$ day of January, 2004.

Wall W. Kyml Notary Public

County of Wyconing 12-13-2004

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

12962-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0159